Fig 10: DMC/SCC earnings sensitivity to -/+PHP1 per kWh electricity spot prices

   +PHP2/kWh +PHP1/kWh Base -PHP1/kWh -PHP2/kWh

SCC (PHPm) 34,266 31,126 27,986 24,845 21,703

DMC (PHPm) 30,842 29,069 27,296 25,522 23,749

SCC (% change) 22.4% 11.2% 0.0% -11.2% -22.4%

DMC (% change) 13.0% 6.5% 0.0% -6.5% -13.0%

DMC has an earnings sensitivity of c.6% for every
PHP1 per kWh swing in electricity spot prices. SCC,
which has more direct exposure to spot prices, has
an even steeper earnings sensitivity of 11%.

From Jan-Jun 2023, electricity spot prices averaged
at PHP7.2/kwh, inline our PHP7.0/kwh forecast.

Source: Maybank IBG Research

 -

 50.0

 100.0

 150.0

 200.0

 250.0

 300.0

 350.0

Aug-23 Oct-23 Dec-23 Feb-24 Apr-24 Jun-24 Aug-24 Oct-24 Dec-24

U
S
D

 p
e
r

M
T

Live Jun-23 Dec-22 Dec-21

33 61 75

495
432

353
395

132

747

576

102
21

-98

-28

21

121
63

139
87

140

 -

 2.00

 4.00

 6.00

 8.00

 10.00

-200

0

200

400

600

800

1Q21A 2Q21A 3Q21A 4Q21A 1Q22A 2Q22A 3Q22A 4Q22A 1Q23A 2Q23A

P
H

P
/
k
W

h
 s

e
ll
in

g
 p

ri
c
e

G
W

h
 s

o
ld

 t
o
 s

p
o
t

Net (buying)/selling (GWh)- SCPC

Net (buying)/selling (GWh)- SLPGC

Spot market selling price- SCPC (PHP/kwh, RHS)

September 4, 2023 9

DMCI Holdings

Fig 11: DMC/DMCI Homes earnings sensitivity to -/+5% swing in real estate sales

 +10% +5% Base -5% -10%

DMCI Homes (PHPm) 5,780 5,517 5,254 4,992 4,729

DMC (PHPm) 27,821 27,558 27,296 27,033 26,770

DMCI Homes (% change) 10.0% 5.0% 0.0% -5.0% -10.0%

DMC (% change) 1.9% 1.0% 0.0% -1.0% -1.9%

Besides SCC, DMCI Homes is the next largest
earnings contributor at 17% of FY23E. However,
DMC already exhibits a significantly less significant
1% earnings sensitivity to its residential
development sales and earnings.

We forecast FY23/24E real estate revenues of
PHP20.7b/PHP24.0b largely booked from
cumulative PHP71b worth of sales take-up over
FY20-22A.

Source: Maybank IBG Research

Fig 12: DMC/SCC earnings sensitivity to -/+PHP1 per kWh electricity spot prices

 +PHP4b +PHP2b Base -PHP2b -PHP4b

DMCI order book (PHPm)  42,913 40,913 38,913 36,913 34,913

% change 0.11% 0.05% 0.0% -0.05% -0.11%